



101704725

u.S. Department of Communice Petent and Transmark Office TRADEMARK

/// //OI	
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the adached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
X Corrective Document Reel # 002157 Frame # 0550	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name San Diego Wholesale Credit A	Association Month Day Year
Formerty	
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name World Pro Kennex Inc.	
DBAIAKAITA	
Composed of	
Address sens 1) 9606 Kearny Villa Road	
Address (live 2)	
Address (im 3) San Diego	CA 92126-4589
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded to an
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not gornicited in the tanked States, an appointment of a domestic
	rapresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California OFFICE USE ONLY
FOR	, wy 1 jew mme miles .
	Const Charles in the program was always and the programmer and
Рисис выгодел терогопу for this collection of intermination is established to entering garanting the nate needed to complete the Great Sender. Send columnitate registry O.C. 2023's one to the Office of Information and Registerry Affers. Office of Man.	I opprosperately 30 materials per Cover Shopt to De resorted, sychology sine for reviewing the quality and ling this burean astificate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Diffee, Chaef Information Officer. Washington, operater and Budget, Papersons Republication Project (0881-0867), washington, D.G. 2060). See Cash prings Practica. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorde	new Preside to Not state requests to rection associated percontact to the set with required cover sheer(s) information to: sedemarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Patents and Iri	ROBLING'S BOY WOORRINGERS ' AND SHIEMEN' N'C' FREA!

FORM PTO- Expres 10/30/09 0/48/0681-0027	16188	Pag	e 2		2 S. Degartment of Commerce Patent and Trademore Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Nar	me and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Part	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and	Telephone Number	(619) 533-	7392
Name	Katherine M. Ho	ffman, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Luce, Forward,	Hamilton & Scrip	ps		
Address (Inne 2)	600 West Broads	ay, Suire 2600			
Address (line 3)	San Diego, Cali	fornia 92101			
Address (ine 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numb	er of pages of the att	ached conveyance	document	3
Trademark /	Application Numb		on Number(s)	Merk if addi	Donal numbers attached
i	e Trademant Application Mu Jemark: Application N	-		BOTH numbers for i istration Number	, , , ,
1195	Miller Application (impoi(s)	1575258	1160176	(3/
			1332346		
					1
			1454363		
Number of i		the total number of p		# 4	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Ar	nount for Properties		\$ 115.00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Account	Enclosed X	leposit Account		
(Emer for p	syment by deposit account	l or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	charged to the account.) Number:	# 5D-Q8	86
		•	charge additional fee	5: Yes X] No [
Statement a	ind Signature				
To U	ne best of my knawledg ched copy is a true copy	e and Delief, the foregoing of the original docume	ng information is true nt. Cfurges to deposi	and correct and i it account are aut	iny horized, as
indic	cated herein.		1100	. 21	22/2001
	M. Hoffman of Person Signing	- +XII	Signatuke		Data Signed

From-LUCE FORWARD SD1 (619) 235-3541

04-10-2001

栅帯隔解隔隔隔隔隔

RECORDATION	ON FORM C
TRADE	MARKS OIL 101639850
TO The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Pigase record the attached original aggument(s) or copy(ies)
New 9-29-00	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID •	Security Agreement hunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reci # Frame #	Merger Month Bay Year
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	Change of Name
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parses attached Execution Date
	Month Day Yea
Name San Diego Wholesale Cr	edit Association 09 28 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name World Pro Kennex Inter	marional Co.
DBAIAKA/(A	
Composed of	
Address use 1/ 9606 Keerny Villa Road	
Address (ane 2)	
Address time a San Diego	California 92126-4589
Individual General Partnership	Limited Pertnership # decumers to be received in an assignment and the inceiving party is
X Corporation - Senciation	Mar d'amiciles in the Uniter States. en Repairement of a gamesic
Other	(Pinesgradien must de 3 separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	On California
	OFFIGE USE ONLY
A/2000 NTHEXX 00000056 1575856	
・	
Profess narrager registraries are used Connection of Attentionies in commission of quality of the participation of the Connection of the C	Commission of American per Cover Colors in the resources consisting from the resources and the control of the techniques of the colors of the control of the control of the colors of th
and the state of t	
ADDRESS FORESTON BARGE PROPERTY SET TO THE TRANSPORT ASSESSMENT ADDRESS TO THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT	en mines to let som regists to media essentint becautets to the lash required cover sheet(s) information to: lemants, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

San Diego Wholesale Credit Association, a California corporation, having had its place of business at 2044 First Avenue, Suite 300, San Diego 92101 ("Assignor"), has previously acquired by the general assignment for the benefit of creditors of Pro Kennex, Inc. ("PKI") the trademark registrations which are identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively the "Trademarks"), for which Assignor owns the federal registrations ("Trademark Registrations") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor desires to transfer to World Pro Kennex, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 9606 Kearny Villa Road., San Diego, CA 92126-4589, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest, if any, in and to, and licensing rights in the Trademarks, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Trademark Registrations, and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which the Trademarks are issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Trademark Registrations. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that San Diego Wholesale Credit Association, as Assignee for the benefit of creditors, has not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered the Trademark Registrations or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor, as Assignee for the benefit of the creditors of PKI, has no independent knowledge whatsoever concerning the trademarks or whether such trademarks have been validly transferred to Assignor, and intends by this assignment only to transfer such rights as Assignor has acquired. Accordingly, Assignor makes no representations or warranties of any kind or nature, including, but not limited to, title, prior transfer by PKI, identification, validity or use with respect to the trademarks or the trademark registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of September 28, 2000.

SAN DIEGO WHOLESALE CREDIT ASSOCIATION as Assignee of Pro Kennex, Inc. a California corporation

SCHEDULE "A"

Registered Trademarks

Owner/ Applicant	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Title
Pro Kennex, Inc.	U.S.	1,575,258	1/2/90	PRO KENNEX & Design
Pro Kennex, Inc.	U.S.	1,332,346	4/23/85	PRO KENNEX & Design
Pro Kennex, Inc.	U.S.	1,454,363	8/25/87	(sail) Design Only
Pro Kennex, Inc.	U.S.	1,160,176	7/7/81	PRO KENNEX

1015065.1

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

San Diego Wholesale Credit Association, a California corporation, baving had its place of business at 2044 First Avenue, Soite 300, San Diego 92101 ("Assignor"), has previously acquired by the general assignment for the benefit of creditors of Pro Kennex, Inc. ("PKI") the trademark registrations which are identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively the "Trademarks"), for which Assigner owns the fidenal registrations ("Trademark Registrations") with the United Status Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor desires to transfer to World Pro Kennex International Co. ("Assignee"), a California corporation, having its principal piace of business at 9606 Kearny Villa Road., San Diego, CA 92126-4589, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to, and licensing rights in said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby asknowledged, Assignor bareby irrevocably sesigns, transfers and conveys to Assigner all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest, if any, in and to, and licensing rights in the Trademarks, and all renewals and extensions thereof, agenther with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Trademark Registrations, and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and fixture infiingement of the Trademarks, and the right to site and collect the same for Assigner's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assigner's successors, assigns, or logal representatives.

Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignor as its etto may in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stend to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which the Tredemarks are issued, or in which Assignes desires to sook partection for the Trademark Registrations. Assignor bereby represents and warrants that San Diego Wholeszle Credit Association, as Assignes for the benefit of creditors, has not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered the Trademark Registrations or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor, as Assignoe for the benefit of the creditors of PKI, has no independent knowledge whaten ever concerning the trademarks or whether such trademarks have been validly transferred to Assignor, and intends by this assignment only to transfer such rights as Assignor has acquired. Accordingly, Assignor makes no representations or warranties of any kind or nature, including, but not limited to, title, prior transfer by PKI, identification, validity or use with respect to the trademarks or the trademark registrations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0552

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
COUNTY OF	SAN DIEGO	}

On September 28, 2000 before me, Dorothy A. Morris potentially appeared CATL L. Carner personally known to me (or proved to me on the busic of extistactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) between subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they excepted the same in his/her/their authorized expanity(sq), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entry upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official soul.

Signature Sorty & your (This area for official notatial seal)

DOSOTHY A MORRES Commission # 1173633 Notary Public - California Son Diego County My Comm. Explina Feb 14.2002

1

Δ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0553

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigner has executed this Assignment effective as of 28 7 (

SAN DIEGO WHOLESALE CREDIT ASSOCIATION as Assignee of Pro Kennex, Inc.
a California corporation

M. CARL / GARNER

Title: PROSIDENT

1

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0554

SCHEDULE "A"

Registered Trademarks

Owner/ Applicant	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Title
Pro Kennex, Inc.	U.S.	1,575,258	1/2/90	PRO KENNEX & Design
Pro Kennex, Inc.	U.S.	1,332,346	4/23/85	PRO KENNEX & Design
Pro Kennex, Inc.	U.S.	1,454,363	8/25/87	(sail) Design Only
Pro Kennex, Inc.	U.S.	1,160,176	7/7/81	PRO KENNEX

1555462.2

RECORDED: 09/29/2000

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0555